Significance

Negligible

Moderate

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

ID

25554

25614

25590

25577

25616

25630

25640

25565

Date Time

27/04/2007
08:25

15/05/2007
15:01

30/04/2007
09:00

03/05/2007
06:20

16/05/2007
15:03

15/05/2007
07:55

11/05/2007
11:46

30/04/2007
14:00

Incident Notification

Smoke from - farm - affecting air - in Carterton - CARTERTON
DISTRICT

Odour from - fish processing plant - affecting air - in
Gracefield - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - petrochemical storage site - affecting
coastal marine area - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Hazardous material from - transportation/depot - affecting
land - in Seaview - HUTT CITY

Liquid waste from - residential property - affecting surface
water - in Petone - HUTT CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Waterloo - HUTT CITY

Natural occurrence in/on - farm - affecting land - in
Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY

Liguid waste from - food manufacturing/retail - affecting
surface water - in Taita - HUTT CITY

Pollution Control Environment Committee Report (21-Apr-2007 to 25-May-2007)

Response Summary

non compliant - verbal warning

given

confirmed offensive/objectionable -
under investigation

non compliant - please explain

letter issued

non compliant - corrective action

taken

non compliant - advisory notice

issued

non compliant - under investigation

erosion - passed to Flood

Protection

non compliant - under investigation

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Moderate

Moderate

Negligible

Not Assessed

Negligible

Negligible

25622

25623

25670

25677

25583

25631

25635

25576

25602

25603

Date Time

07/05/2007
14:35

14/05/2007
13:07

20/05/2007
09:50

23/05/2007
09:22

27/04/2007
10:00

16/05/2007
13:05

17/05/2007
12:00

27/04/2007
15:00

15/05/2007
15:30

24/04/2007
12:20

Incident Notification

Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting air - in Hutt
Central - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - unknown source - affecting surface
water - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY

Vehicle in - surface water - affecting surface water - in
Seaview - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting land - in Maungaraki -
HUTT CITY

Liguid waste from - workshop - affecting land - in Te Horo -
KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Unconsented works in/on - farm - affecting surface water - in
Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Liquid waste from - commercial property - affecting surface
water - in Paraparaumu - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Natural occurrence infon - coastal marine area - affecting
coastal marine area - in Pukerua Bay - KAPITI COAST
DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Response Summary

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - referred to relevant
authority

compliant - no action necessary

non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

not detected - no action necessary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - no action
necessary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - no action
necessary

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Minor

Minor

25604

25605

25606

25663

25601

25607

25608

25662

25567

25570

Date Time

25/04/2007
12:25

26/04/2007
17:30

27/04/2007
16:35

23/05/2007
15:30

23/04/2007
08:30

11/05/2007
16:00

11/05/2007
16:30

14/05/2007
11:00

08/05/2007
08:25

30/04/2007
16:30

Incident Notification

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Castlepoint - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting coastal marine area - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Response Summary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - formal
meeting requested

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

confirmed offensive/objectionable -
no action necessary

no odour detected - no action
necessary

unable to assess compliance -
unable to take action

unable to assess compliance -
unable to take action

not detected - no action necessary

compliant - under investigation

non compliant - corrective action
taken

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Minor

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

ID

25581

25672

25552

25553

25569

25586

25626

25627

25628

25629

Date Time

04/05/2007
08:30

20/05/2007
10:16

28/04/2007
14:00

28/04/2007
14:00

01/05/2007
06:15

24/04/2007
12:23

14/05/2007
10:00

14/05/2007
10:00

14/05/2007
14:00

14/05/2007
12:30

Incident Notification

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting coastal marine area - in

Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY

Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine
area - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Odour from - industrial site (metal) - affecting air - in Porirua
East - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - industrial site (timber) - affecting surface
water - in Porirua East - PORIRUA CITY

Liguid waste from - commercial property - affecting coastal
marine area - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY

Liguid waste from - residential property - affecting surface
water - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY

Chemical spray from - residential property - affecting air - in
Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY

Hydrocarbons from - residential property - in Porirua Central -
PORIRUA CITY

Unconsented works in/on - farm - affecting surface water - in
Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY

Response Summary

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - corrective action
taken

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

non compliant - referred to
consents officer

non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - corrective action
taken

not detected - verbal warning given

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - under investigation

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Negligible

Not Assessed

Negligible

Not Assessed

Moderate

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Moderate

25638

25618

25661

25659

25587

25675

25636

25637

25671

25673

25584

Date Time

17/05/2007
13:30

08/05/2007
12:13

15/05/2007
14:30

24/05/2007
11:00

25/04/2007
20:46

21/05/2007
16:00

17/05/2007
13:00

18/05/2007
11:00

20/05/2007
09:55

21/05/2007
16:40

02/05/2007
06:36

Incident Notification

Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting land - in Whitby -
PORIRUA CITY

Vehicle in - surface water - affecting surface water - in
Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY

Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in
Featherston - SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT

Odour from - residential property - affecting air - in
Featherston - SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT

Liguid waste from - farm - affecting surface water - in Blue
Mountains - UPPER HUTT CITY

Unconsented works in/on - residential property - affecting
surface water - in Trentham - UPPER HUTT CITY

Unconsented works in/on - surface water - affecting surface
water - in Mangaroa - UPPER HUTT CITY

Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in
Heretaunga - UPPER HUTT CITY

Sewage from - sewer pipe/main - affecting land - in Clouston
Park - UPPER HUTT CITY

Liquid waste from - residential property - affecting surface
water - in Pinehaven - UPPER HUTT CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

log only - referred to relevant
authority

not detected - no action necessary

non compliant - verbal warning
given

no odour detected - verbal warning
given

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - corrective action
taken - warning letter sent

log only - referred to relevant
authority

unable to assess compliance - no
action necessary

non compliant - under investigation

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

ID

25580

25615

25641

25669

25560

25561

25563

25566

25568

25571

25575

Date Time

03/05/2007
12:30

16/05/2007
14:10

13/05/2007
09:00

19/05/2007
12:23

29/04/2007
17:25

30/04/2007
12:20

30/04/2007
15:20

21/04/2007
13:47

23/04/2007
12:20

23/04/2007
15:00

01/05/2007
18:20

Incident Notification

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface
water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -

in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - unknown source - affecting land - in Makara -

WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting land - in
Johnsonville - WELLINGTON CITY

Smoke from - hospital - affecting air - in Newtown -
WELLINGTON CITY

Dead animal in/on - residential property - affecting surface
water - in Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY

Hazardous material from - hospital - affecting land - in
Newtown - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - state highway/road - affecting land - in
Newtown - WELLINGTON CITY

Natural occurrence infon - coastal marine area - affecting
coastal marine area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - state highway/road - affecting land - in
Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Broadmeadows -
WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - corrective action
taken

compliant - referred to relevant

authority

compliant - no action necessary
seaweed - no action necessary

compliant - corrective action taken

no odour detected - referred to
consents officer

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

ID

25585

25588

25589

25609

25617

25619

25624

25632

25668

Date Time

08/05/2007
16:45

26/04/2007
09:40

27/04/2007
08:20

08/05/2007
08:00

08/05/2007
08:10

08/05/2007
12:48

12/05/2007
13:05

17/05/2007
12:00

18/05/2007
19:36

Incident Notification

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Vogeltown - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting land - in
Te Aro - WELLINGTON CITY

Sewage from - sewer pipe/main - affecting land - in Linden -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy
Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Raroa -
WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - concrete batching plant - affecting land - in

Newlands - WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - commercial property - affecting surface
water - in Kilbirnie - WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -

in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in
Rongotai - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - formal
meeting requested

non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

odour detected (not

offensive/objectionable) - no action

necessary

non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - verbal warning
given

non compliant - under investigation

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - referred
to consents officer

Complaints

10

11

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

25678

25694

25695

25562

25572

25573

25574

25621

25633

Date Time

25/05/2007
09:05

08/05/2007
15:10

09/05/2007
10:05

29/04/2007
20:01

01/05/2007
11:07

01/05/2007
10:30

01/05/2007
17:57

06/05/2007
13:26

18/05/2007
06:36

Incident Notification

Liquid waste from - surface water - affecting land - in
Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Rangoon Heights -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Rangoon Heights -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Island
Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - workshop - affecting surface water - in
Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - port facility - affecting coastal marine
area - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Churton
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy
Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

non compliant - corrective action
taken

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - no action
necessary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - no action
necessary

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

not detected - no action necessary

log only - no action necessary

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

not detected - no action necessary

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

25634

25639

25674

25676

25689

Date Time

12/05/2007
18:00

14/05/2007
12:00

20/05/2007
14:27

22/05/2007
16:04

20/05/2007
02:39

Incident Notification

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Island
Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Hazardous material from - unknown source - affecting land - in
Johnsonville - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy
Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting land - in
Mt Cook - WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

non compliant - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

compliant - no action necessary

log only - no action necessary

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Katie Mossman on 06/06/2007 16:22
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