

## Pollution Control Environment Committee Report (21-Apr-2007 to 25-May-2007)

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Negligible	25554	27/04/2007 08:25	Smoke from - farm - affecting air - in Carterton - CARTERTON DISTRICT	non compliant - verbal warning given	1
Moderate	25614	15/05/2007 15:01	Odour from - fish processing plant - affecting air - in Gracefield - HUTT CITY	confirmed offensive/objectionable - under investigation	1
Minor	25590	30/04/2007 09:00	Hydrocarbons from - petrochemical storage site - affecting coastal marine area - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	non compliant - please explain letter issued	1
Negligible	25577	03/05/2007 06:20	Hazardous material from - transportation/depot - affecting land - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25616	16/05/2007 15:03	Liquid waste from - residential property - affecting surface water - in Petone - HUTT CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Negligible	25630	15/05/2007 07:55	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Waterloo - HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	25640	11/05/2007 11:46	Natural occurrence in/on - farm - affecting land - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY	erosion - passed to Flood Protection	1
Not Assessed	25565	30/04/2007 14:00	Liquid waste from - food manufacturing/retail - affecting surface water - in Taita - HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Not Assessed	25622	07/05/2007 14:35	Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting air - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	25623	14/05/2007 13:07	Hydrocarbons from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	25670	20/05/2007 09:50	Vehicle in - surface water - affecting surface water - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	compliant - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25677	23/05/2007 09:22	Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting land - in Maungaraki - HUTT CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Moderate	25583	27/04/2007 10:00	Liquid waste from - workshop - affecting land - in Te Horo - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	non compliant - under investigation	1
Moderate	25631	16/05/2007 13:05	Unconsented works in/on - farm - affecting surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	25635	17/05/2007 12:00	Liquid waste from - commercial property - affecting surface water - in Paraparaumu - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	non compliant - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	25576	27/04/2007 15:00	Natural occurrence in/on - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Pukerua Bay - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	not detected - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25602	15/05/2007 15:30	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25603	24/04/2007 12:20	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Negligible	25604	25/04/2007 12:25	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - formal meeting requested	1
Negligible	25605	26/04/2007 17:30	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - under investigation	1
Negligible	25606	27/04/2007 16:35	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - under investigation	1
Negligible	25663	23/05/2007 15:30	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	confirmed offensive/objectionable - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25601	23/04/2007 08:30	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	no odour detected - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25607	11/05/2007 16:00	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	unable to assess compliance - unable to take action	1
Not Assessed	25608	11/05/2007 16:30	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	unable to assess compliance - unable to take action	1
Not Assessed	25662	14/05/2007 11:00	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Castlepoint - MASTERTON DISTRICT	not detected - no action necessary	1
Minor	25567	08/05/2007 08:25	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	compliant - under investigation	1
Minor	25570	30/04/2007 16:30	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting coastal marine area - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Minor	25581	04/05/2007 08:30	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting coastal marine area - in Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Minor	25672	20/05/2007 10:16	Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25552	28/04/2007 14:00	Odour from - industrial site (metal) - affecting air - in Porirua East - PORIRUA CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - under investigation	1
Negligible	25553	28/04/2007 14:00	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - referred to consents officer	1
Negligible	25569	01/05/2007 06:15	Sediment from - industrial site (timber) - affecting surface water - in Porirua East - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25586	24/04/2007 12:23	Liquid waste from - commercial property - affecting coastal marine area - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25626	14/05/2007 10:00	Liquid waste from - residential property - affecting surface water - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY	not detected - verbal warning given	1
Negligible	25627	14/05/2007 10:00	Chemical spray from - residential property - affecting air - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Negligible	25628	14/05/2007 14:00	Hydrocarbons from - residential property - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Negligible	25629	14/05/2007 12:30	Unconsented works in/on - farm - affecting surface water - in Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Negligible	25638	17/05/2007 13:30	Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting land - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	25618	08/05/2007 12:13	Vehicle in - surface water - affecting surface water - in Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY	not detected - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25661	15/05/2007 14:30	Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Featherston - SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT	non compliant - verbal warning given	1
Not Assessed	25659	24/05/2007 11:00	Odour from - residential property - affecting air - in Featherston - SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT	no odour detected - verbal warning given	1
Moderate	25587	25/04/2007 20:46	Liquid waste from - farm - affecting surface water - in Blue Mountains - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Minor	25675	21/05/2007 16:00	Unconsented works in/on - residential property - affecting surface water - in Trentham - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - please explain letter issued	1
Negligible	25636	17/05/2007 13:00	Unconsented works in/on - surface water - affecting surface water - in Mangaroa - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	25637	18/05/2007 11:00	Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Heretaunga - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken - warning letter sent	1
Not Assessed	25671	20/05/2007 09:55	Sewage from - sewer pipe/main - affecting land - in Clouston Park - UPPER HUTT CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	25673	21/05/2007 16:40	Liquid waste from - residential property - affecting surface water - in Pinehaven - UPPER HUTT CITY	unable to assess compliance - no action necessary	1
Moderate	25584	02/05/2007 06:36	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Minor	25580	03/05/2007 12:30	Liquid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Minor	25615	16/05/2007 14:10	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Minor	25641	13/05/2007 09:00	Sediment from - unknown source - affecting land - in Makara - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Minor	25669	19/05/2007 12:23	Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting land - in Johnsonville - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - please explain letter issued	1
Negligible	25560	29/04/2007 17:25	Smoke from - hospital - affecting air - in Newtown - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	25561	30/04/2007 12:20	Dead animal in/on - residential property - affecting surface water - in Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25563	30/04/2007 15:20	Hazardous material from - hospital - affecting land - in Newtown - WELLINGTON CITY	compliant - referred to relevant authority	1
Negligible	25566	21/04/2007 13:47	Hydrocarbons from - state highway/road - affecting land - in Newtown - WELLINGTON CITY	compliant - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25568	23/04/2007 12:20	Natural occurrence in/on - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	seaweed - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25571	23/04/2007 15:00	Hydrocarbons from - state highway/road - affecting land - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY	compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25575	01/05/2007 18:20	Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Broadmeadows - WELLINGTON CITY	no odour detected - referred to consents officer	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Negligible	25585	08/05/2007 16:45	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Vogeltown - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - formal meeting requested	10
Negligible	25588	26/04/2007 09:40	Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting land - in Te Aro - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25589	27/04/2007 08:20	Sewage from - sewer pipe/main - affecting land - in Linden - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - please explain letter issued	1
Negligible	25609	08/05/2007 08:00	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - under investigation	11
Negligible	25617	08/05/2007 08:10	Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Raroa - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25619	08/05/2007 12:48	Liquid waste from - concrete batching plant - affecting land - in Newlands - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25624	12/05/2007 13:05	Liquid waste from - commercial property - affecting surface water - in Kilbirnie - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - verbal warning given	1
Negligible	25632	17/05/2007 12:00	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	25668	18/05/2007 19:36	Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in Rongotai - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - referred to consents officer	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Negligible	25678	25/05/2007 09:05	Liquid waste from - surface water - affecting land - in Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	25694	08/05/2007 15:10	Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Rangoon Heights - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1
Negligible	25695	09/05/2007 10:05	Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Rangoon Heights - WELLINGTON CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25562	29/04/2007 20:01	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Island Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - referred to consents officer	1
Not Assessed	25572	01/05/2007 11:07	Liquid waste from - workshop - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	not detected - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25573	01/05/2007 10:30	Hydrocarbons from - port facility - affecting coastal marine area - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25574	01/05/2007 17:57	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - referred to consents officer	2
Not Assessed	25621	06/05/2007 13:26	Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Churton Park - WELLINGTON CITY	not detected - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25633	18/05/2007 06:36	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - referred to consents officer	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Complaints
Not Assessed	25634	12/05/2007 18:00	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Island Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - referred to consents officer	1
Not Assessed	25639	14/05/2007 12:00	Hazardous material from - unknown source - affecting land - in Johnsonville - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	25674	20/05/2007 14:27	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - referred to consents officer	1
Not Assessed	25676	22/05/2007 16:04	Hydrocarbons from - residential property - affecting land - in Mt Cook - WELLINGTON CITY	compliant - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	25689	20/05/2007 02:39	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - no action necessary	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Control Co-ordinator on (04) 801 1022.